

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2013 Concrete Patching
Section: 13-00000-10-GM
Description: and Hot-Mix Asphalt Shoulders
CPMS Pin: B-00649
Let Date: 5/21/2013

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	1900 Wright Blvd	Schaumburg, IL 60193	Bid Bond	\$168,291.00	-19.60%	-\$41,021.50
Landmark Contractors, Inc.	P.O. Box 1104	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$202,758.15	-3.13%	-\$6,554.35
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	1166 Lake Avenue	Woodstock, IL 60098	Bid Bond	\$243,626.70	16.39%	\$34,314.20
Vixen Construction Company	7600 W. 79th Street	Bridgeview, IL 60455	Bid Bond	\$249,370.60	19.14%	\$40,058.10
Engineer's Estimate				\$209,312.50		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2013 Concrete Patching
Section: 13-00000-10-GM
Description: Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter w/ Drainage Structure Adjustment and Hot-Mix Asphalt Shoulders
CPMS Pin: B-00649
Let Date: 5/21/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Landmark Contractors, Inc.		Vixen Construction Company		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
1	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	410.000	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$4.00	\$1,640.00	\$10.05	\$4,120.50	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$7.00	\$2,870.00
2	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	32.000	TON	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$410.00	\$13,120.00	\$197.00	\$6,304.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
3	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	25.000	TON	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$410.00	\$10,250.00	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00
4	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	192.000	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$480.00	\$0.01	\$1.92	\$2.50	\$480.00	\$3.55	\$681.60	\$5.00	\$960.00
5	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	250.000	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$9.80	\$2,450.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
6	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	575.000	FOOT	\$13.50	\$7,762.50	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	\$8.80	\$5,060.00	\$21.00	\$12,075.00	\$7.00	\$4,025.00
7	44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	86.000	SQ YD	\$150.00	\$12,900.00	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$245.00	\$21,070.00	\$65.00	\$5,590.00	\$45.00	\$3,870.00
8	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING)	575.000	FOOT	\$45.00	\$25,875.00	\$60.00	\$34,500.00	\$30.80	\$17,710.00	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	\$40.00	\$23,000.00
9	LC300008	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	577.000	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$5,770.00	\$4.00	\$2,308.00	\$8.55	\$4,933.35	\$10.00	\$5,770.00	\$7.00	\$4,039.00
10	LC400156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	47.000	TON	\$225.00	\$10,575.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$410.00	\$19,270.00	\$268.00	\$12,596.00	\$150.00	\$7,050.00
11	LC400157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	36.000	TON	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$410.00	\$14,760.00	\$270.00	\$9,720.00	\$165.00	\$5,940.00
12	LC400181	PROTECTIVE COAT	178.000	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$445.00	\$0.01	\$1.78	\$2.50	\$445.00	\$3.50	\$623.00	\$5.00	\$890.00
13	LC400206	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	370.000	SQ YD	\$14.00	\$5,180.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$9.80	\$3,626.00	\$38.00	\$14,060.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00
14	LC400207	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	771.000	FOOT	\$30.00	\$23,130.00	\$40.00	\$30,840.00	\$8.80	\$6,784.80	\$40.00	\$30,840.00	\$7.00	\$5,397.00
15	LC400208	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 1, 9 INCH	68.000	SQ YD	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$245.00	\$16,660.00	\$187.00	\$12,716.00	\$45.00	\$3,060.00
16	LC600011	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	668.000	FOOT	\$40.00	\$26,720.00	\$55.00	\$36,740.00	\$27.90	\$18,637.20	\$35.00	\$23,380.00	\$25.00	\$16,700.00
17	LC600012	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	61.000	FOOT	\$45.00	\$2,745.00	\$60.00	\$3,660.00	\$30.80	\$1,878.80	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00
18	LC600013	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	34.000	EACH	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$148.50	\$5,049.00	\$435.00	\$14,790.00	\$225.00	\$7,650.00
19	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.000	L SUM	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$64,285.00	\$64,285.00	\$16,850.00	\$16,850.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
20	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	31.000	EACH	\$400.00	\$12,400.00	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$148.50	\$4,603.50	\$435.00	\$13,485.00	\$225.00	\$6,975.00
21	Z0018600	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	12.000	EACH	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00
Bid Total							\$209,312.50	\$243,626.70	\$202,758.15	\$249,370.60	\$168,291.00			

Return Bid Details

Project: 2013 Concrete Patching

Section: 13-00000-10-GM

Description: Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter w/ Drainage Structure Adjustment and Hot-Mix Asphalt Shoulders

CPMS Pin: B-00649

Let Date: 5/21/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	410.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$4.00	\$10.05	\$7.76
2	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	32.0	TON	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$100.00	\$410.00	\$214.25
3	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	25.0	TON	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$410.00	\$226.25
4	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	192.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$480.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.77
5	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	250.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$9.80	\$35.00	\$17.45
6	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	575.0	FOOT	\$13.50	\$7,762.50	\$7.00	\$40.00	\$19.20
7	44201749	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	86.0	SQ YD	\$150.00	\$12,900.00	\$45.00	\$245.00	\$101.25
8	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING	575.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$25,875.00	\$30.80	\$60.00	\$42.70
9	LC300008	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	577.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$5,770.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$7.39
10	LC400156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	47.0	TON	\$225.00	\$10,575.00	\$100.00	\$410.00	\$232.00

11	LC400157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	36.0	TON	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$410.00	\$236.25
12	LC400181	PROTECTIVE COAT	178.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$445.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.75
13	LC400206	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	370.0	SQ YD	\$14.00	\$5,180.00	\$9.80	\$38.00	\$18.20
14	LC400207	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	771.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$23,130.00	\$7.00	\$40.00	\$23.95
15	LC400208	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 1, 9 INCH	68.0	SQ YD	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$45.00	\$245.00	\$131.75
16	LC600011	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISITING PAVEMENT)	668.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$26,720.00	\$25.00	\$55.00	\$35.73
17	LC600012	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISITING PAVEMENT)	61.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$2,745.00	\$30.80	\$60.00	\$42.70
18	LC600013	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	34.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$148.50	\$435.00	\$239.63
19	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,850.00	\$64,285.00	\$38,908.75
20	Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	31.0	EACH	\$400.00	\$12,400.00	\$148.50	\$435.00	\$239.63
21	Z0018600	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	12.0	EACH	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$987.50
Bid Total						\$209,312.50			